

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE No 156/22

Customer: Igefa Zentrallogistik GmbH & Co. KG Henry-Kruse-Str. 1, 16356 Ahrensfelde-Blumberg

1. Product name:

• PE-Clingfilm, transparent nature

2. Compositon:

LLDPE Polyethylene, LDPE Polyethylene, cling additives

3. Purpose:

Packaging all types of foods. Single use. Product approved for contact with food. Product doesn't pose hazard to human health -positve organoleptic assessment; the ovarall migration far below the limit of 10 mg/dm²

4. Conditions of contact with food:

Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including when packaged under hot-fill conditions, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes.

5. Product fulfil the requirements of the below directives:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 r. on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, as amended
- Commission Regulation (EC) NO 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2020/1245 of September 2020
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended
- European Parliament and Council Directives 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste
- Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACh)

Folien GmbH Monheim • Niederstraße 24 • 40789 Monheim am Rhein • Deutschland (Germany / Allemagne) Telefon +49 (0) 2173 49036-0 • Telefax +49 (0) 2173 49036-29 • info@folien-monheim.de • www.folien-monheim.de Kreissparkasse Düsseldorf • IBAN: DE06 3015 0200 0003 5429 41 • BIC: WELADED1KSD Deutsche Bank Düsseldorf • IBAN: DE44 3007 0010 0646 2543 00 • BIC: DEUTDEDD Amtsgericht Düsseldorf • HRB 45266 • USt-IdNr.: DE121394780 • Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Christoph Pietrek



Seite 1 von 3



- Regulation (EC) No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 January 2002 laying down the general principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food Safety Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety
- Directive 2001/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 3 December 2001 on general product safety
- Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs
- LFGB (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch)

6. Test reports and certificates:

Test report No 118259/21/POZ/1

7. Storage conditions

Products should be stored in a manner that protects it from contamination. Store under cover in order to prevent: moisture and direct sunlight. The film should be kept at a temperature of 0 to 30°C away from the heat source. Humidity below 75%Rh. Recommended time of storage in one year.

8. Additional information:

We confirm that all products supplied by us do not contain any of the Annex XIV candidate chemicals proposed to be Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) above the 0.1% (w/w) threshold as stated in REACh (article 57, Regulation No. 1907/2006). During manufacturing we do not intentionally incorporate any of SVHC and therefore are not expected to be present on our products. However, this product has not been tested for these chemicals substances.

These products can contain the substances with SML (18820¹, 74240¹, 68320¹, 89040²) referred to in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

These products can contain substances (E559; E553b; E471) which are listed in Commission Regualtion (EU) No. 10/2011 and which are also listed as food additives or flavourings in Regulations (EC) No. 1333/2008 and (EC) No. 1334/2008 and their implementing measures, the so called "Dual-Use additives".

Folien GmbH Monheim

Niederstraße 24

40789 Monheim an Rhein
Deutschland (Germany / Allemagne)
Telefon +49 (0) 2173 49036-0
Telefax +49 (0) 2173 49036-29
info@folien-monheim.de
www.folien-monheim.de
Kreissparkasse Düsseldorf
IBAN: DE06 3015 0200 0003 5429 41
BIC: WELADED1KSD
Deutsche Bank Düsseldorf
IBAN: DE44 3007 0010 0646 2543 00
BIC: DEUTDEDD
Amtsgericht Düsseldorf
HRB 45266
USt-IdNr.: DE121394780
Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Christoph Pietrek



Seite 2 von 3



The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the complince of the material of article: overall migration 1 dm²/100ml specific migration 0,6 dm²/100ml

In the state of our actual knowledge, the presence of the non-intentionally added substances (NIAS) under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, do not transfer their consituents to food in quantities which could endanger human health.

Monheim, 30.09.2022

Folien GmbH Monheim

Christoph Pietrek

¹Ref. No ² Ref.No-expressed as Zn

Seite 3 von 3

Folien GmbH Monheim

Niederstraße 24

40789 Monheim am Rhein
Deutschland (Germany / Allemagne)
Telefon +49 (0) 2173 49036-0
Telefax +49 (0) 2173 49036-29
info@folien-monheim.de
www.folien-monheim.de
Kreissparkasse Düsseldorf
IBAN: DE06 3015 0200 0003 5429 41
BIC: WELADED1KSD
Deutsche Bank Düsseldorf
IBAN: DE44 3007 0010 0646 2543 00
BIC: DEUTDEDD
Amtsgericht Düsseldorf
HRB 45266
USt-IdNr.: DE121394780
Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Christoph Pietrek

